MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 18-138

SUBJECT: REPORTING OF CONCLUSION OF CONTRACT FOR BID NO. 17-016B
TO VALLEY GENERAL CONSTRUCTIOQ,LLC, FOR WEST HAZEL
AVENUE.

AGENDA OF: September 4, 2018

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

DSt (Tleel P18 @

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED %JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGERW

Route to: | Department/Individual Initialf” | Remarks 7/
Originator HM%/ /)/})//f’
Public Works Director / 22 pua (B

Finance Director 72%; szzﬂgj

Borough Attorney Aﬁfg

Borough Clerk % 8#7//3 ,@
ATTACHEMENTS: None P L@/
SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 17-016B
to Valley General Construction LLC, for West Hazel Avenue.

The MSB entered into a contract with Valley General Construction
LLC, on September 22, 2016, for Bid No. 17-016B, for West Hazel
Avenue, Project No. 30040. The original contract amount of
$398,816 was approved through Assembly Action AM No.16-080
presented on September 6, 2016.

The project required two (2) change orders totaling -$38,780.90
for a revised total final contract amount of $360,035.10. The
change orders reduced pay item amounts to match quantities used.
Reducing 12 inch corrugated steel pipe, 24 inch corrugated steel
pipe, ditch lining, two-person survey party, interim work
authorization and extending the contract deadline for seed
growth.

Page 1 of 1 IM No. 18-138



